

Civ DJ 955/23

SMT PRATIMA DEVI Vs. SMT VEENA KUMARI AND ANR

10.05.2024

Present: Sh. Shrikant Sah, ld counsel for plaintiff, connected
through VC.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, ld counsel for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that application for leave to defend has been moved on behalf of defendant, however, ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received copy of same. Defendant is directed to supply copy of same to other side. Put up for reply and arguments on the same on **23.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /10.05.2024