

Civ DJ 955/23

PRATIMA DEVI Vs. VEENA KUMARI AND ANR

01.03.2025

Present: Sh. Shrikant Shah, ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Balishtar Tomar, ld proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of arguments on application for leave to defend moved by the defendant, however, ld. main counsel for defendant is not available. It is submitted that he is not available due to bad health. Arguments heard on said application on behalf of plaintiff. Liberty is granted to defendant to file written submissions.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **07.05.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/01.03.2025