

Civ DJ 955/23

SMT PRATIMA DEVI Vs. SMT VEENA KUMARI AND ANR

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Shekhar Prasad, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Upender Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant (VC).

Ld counsel for defendant submits that matter is pending before Mediation. In view of submissions, matter be taken up for settlement otherwise for further arguments on application for leave to defend.

Put up on 29.10.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.08.2025