

Civ DJ 955/23

SMT PRATIMA DEVI Vs. SMT VEENA KUMARI AND ANR

29.10.2025

Present: Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that matter was referred to Mediation, however, as per report received, Mediation has failed. Perusal of record also shows that matter has reached at the stage of arguments on leave to defend application, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that ld main counsel is not available due to some health issue.

Put up for arguments on leave to defend application on **16.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/29.10.2025