

Civ DJ 955/23

SMT PRATIMA DEVI Vs. SMT VEENA KUMARI AND ANR

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shekhar Prasad Soni, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Upender, Ld counsel for defendant.

In this matter, arguments were heard on leave to defend application. Record perused.

Certain clarifications are required.

Put up for further arguments on 24.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.03.2026